statement, and comparative information has been restated. This change has not been reflected within
the segment note, as this note reflects the information that the Chief Operating Decision Makers
use to make resource allocation decisions across the business. The impact of the risk management
(economic hedging) decisions made are reflected against the relevant segment income lines for
internal reporting purposes.

In addition, during the period there has been a change to the presentation of cost of sales of emission
units held for trading in the income statement. Previously the cost of sales was presented at the
weighted average cost of the units sold. This has now been amended to reflect the fair value of the
units sold in accordance with NZ IAS 2 Inventories, with a corresponding change in other gains and
losses which includes gains and losses on emission units held for trading. Comparative information
has been restated. This change has not been reflected within the segment note, as this note reflects
the information that the Chief Operating Decision Makers use to make resource allocation decisions
across the business.

Comprehensive income statement
For the year ended 30 June 2022

As originally
presented

$ million
Adjustment

$ million
Restated
$ million

Revenue 2,834.1 8.0 2,842.1
Expenses (2,393.8) (14.9) (2,408.7)
Change in fair value of financial instruments 139.2 (8.0) 131.2
Other gains (losses) 8.7 14.9 23.6
Profit before net finance expense and income tax 373.8  -   373.8

Estimates and judgements

In the process of preparing the financial
statements Management makes a
number of estimates and judgements
based on historical experience and
various other factors that are reasonable
under the circumstances. The table lists
the key estimates and judgements.

74GENESIS INTEGRATED REPORT 2023

RUNNING HEADER CONTENT

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTENTS

Adoption of new and revised accounting standards, interpretations and amendments

Amendment to NZ IFRS 9, NZ IAS 39 and NZ IFRS 7 - Interest rate benchmark reform

[…]

Total reclassified from the cash flow hedge reserve to the
income statement

(48.0) 23.8

Effective gain (loss) on cash flow hedges recognised directly
in the cash flow hedge reserve

125.8 16.0

Total recognised in other comprehensive income 77.8 39.8
Total reclassified from the cash flow hedge reserve to the
cost of assets

0.4 (1.9)

Income tax on change in cash flow hedge reserve (21.9) (10.6)
Closing balance 33.3 (23.0)

The amount accumulated in the cost of hedging reserve at 30 June 2023 was $1.5 million (2022: $1.3
million).

100GENESIS INTEGRATED REPORT 2023

RUNNING HEADER CONTENT

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTENTS

F6. Sensitivity analysis for each type of market risk

The table below represents the effect on the income statement and the cash flow hedge reserve at
balance date if various market rates had been higher or lower with all other variables held constant. A
positive number in the table below represents an increase in profit or the cash flow hedge reserve.

Post-tax impact on the
income statement

Post-tax impact on cash flow
hedge reserve (equity)

2023
$ million

2022
$ million

2023
$ million

2022
$ million

Electricity prices
+10% 63.3 63.0 (4.8) (12.9)
-10% (57.9) (55.7) 4.8 12.9

Oil prices
+10% (0.2) (0.2) (1.7) (3.7)
-10% 0.1 0.1 1.8 3.7

Foreign exchange rates
+10% (NZD appreciation)  -   -   (0.8) 1.4
-10% (NZD depreciation)  -   -   1.0 (1.7)

Interest rates
+100 bps 0.7 0.8 11.3 14.2
-100 bps (0.7) (0.8) (12.0) (15.2)

F7. Liquidity risk

The following table details the Group's liquidity analysis for its financial liabilities and derivatives.
Where the amount payable or receivable is not fixed, the amount disclosed has been determined by
reference to the internally generated forward price curves existing at balance date. As the amounts
included in the table are contractual undiscounted cash flows, these amounts will not reconcile to the
amounts disclosed in the balance sheet.

As at 30 June 2023

Less than
1 year

$ million
1 to 2 years

$ million
2 to 5 years

$ million

More than
5 years

$ million